

**McCurtain Co. RWD 8**  
**Craig Road, Bait Road, Rodeo Road-Water Main Replacement**  
**BID DATE: March 31, 2026**  
**BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR Construction			Canyon Creek Precast			Kampco		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 23,724.92	\$ 23,724.92	
2	1	LS	Bonds & Insurance	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00		\$ 78,207.33	\$ 78,207.33	
3	220	LF	Furnish and Install 2" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 16.25	\$ 3,575.00		\$ 60.92	\$ 13,402.40	
4	80	LF	Furnish and Install 3" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 62.57	\$ 5,005.60	
5	100	LF	Furnish and Install 4" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 64.31	\$ 6,431.00	
6	60	LF	Furnish and Install 6" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 69.30	\$ 4,158.00	
7	60	LF	Furnish and Install 8" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 104.64	\$ 6,278.40	
8	10120	LF	Furnish and Install 10" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 50.00	\$ 506,000.00		\$ 45.60	\$ 461,472.00		\$ 52.50	\$ 531,300.00	
9	55840	LF	Furnish and Install 12" Water Main (HDPE DR-11), Fittings, including trench excavation, laying, bedding, blocking and backfilling	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,238,720.00		\$ 54.00	\$ 3,015,360.00		\$ 67.77	\$ 3,784,276.80	
10	240	LF	Furnish and Install 10" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) by Directional bore to include excavation, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ 196.00	\$ 47,040.00		\$ 179.34	\$ 43,041.60	
11	2500	LF	Furnish and Install 12" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) by Directional bore to include excavation, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 150.00	\$ 375,000.00		\$ 203.00	\$ 507,500.00		\$ 221.20	\$ 553,000.00	
12	40	LF	Furnish and Install 2" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 6" Casing (HDPE DR-11)(Directional BORE) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 83.22	\$ 3,328.80	
13	50	LF	Furnish and Install 4" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 8" Casing (HDPE DR-11)(Directional BORE) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ 204.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ 88.45	\$ 4,422.50	

CONTINUED BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR Construction		Canyon Creek Precast		Kampco	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
14	220	LF	Furnish and Install 10" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 16" Casing (HDPE DR-11)(Directional BORE) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 56,760.00	\$ 291.34	\$ 64,094.80
15	140	LF	Furnish and Install 10" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 16" Casing (Steel 0.3125" thk)(Dry BORE of Railroad) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials required per De Queen and Eastern Railroad	\$ 450.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 331.39	\$ 46,394.60
16	1490	LF	Furnish and Install 12" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 18" Casing (HDPE DR-11)(Directional BORE) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 290.00	\$ 432,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 439,550.00	\$ 314.50	\$ 468,605.00
17	120	LF	Furnish and Install 12" Water Main (HDPE DR-11) with 18" Casing (Steel 0.3125" thk)(Dry BORE of Railroad) including fittings, equipment, boring, labor and incidental materials	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 456.12	\$ 54,734.40
18	4	EA	Furnish and Install steel vent pipes at ODOT Highway Crossings, (2" Steel)(Painted) in accordance with ODOT Permit Requirements, to include fittings, fabrication, excavation, blocking and backfilling	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,348.85	\$ 5,395.40
19	57	EA	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service (Poly Tubing) with 3" HDPE Casing (DR-11)(80 LF) by directional BORE, to include service tap, fittings, excavation, blocking and backfilling	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 210,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 290,700.00	\$ 2,567.59	\$ 146,352.63
20	57	EA	Furnish and Install Short Water Service Connections, including service tap, up to 20-ft of service line	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 861.87	\$ 49,126.59
21	120	EA	Furnish and Install Water Meter Assembly, including meter assembly, box, bedding, valve, connections	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 140,940.00
22	100	LF	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service (Poly Tubing) with 3" HDPE Casing (DR-11) by directional BORE where extra length is required to a long service connection	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 6,470.00
23	3	EA	Furnish and Install Leak Detection Assembly Associated with creek bore to include service Taps (2), meter assembly, concrete manhole cone (4' dia.) With ring & cover (24" dia.) to be located Adjacent to main line isolation valve to also include Excavation, labor, and equipment	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,202.00	\$ 24,606.00	\$ 3,694.70	\$ 11,084.10

CONTINUED BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR Construction		Canyon Creek Precast		Kampco	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	17	EA	Perform 2" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,301.00	\$ 56,117.00	\$ 1,529.57	\$ 26,002.69
25	5	EA	Perform 3" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,899.02	\$ 9,495.10
26	1	EA	Perform 3 1/2" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,093.00	\$ 4,093.00	\$ 1,776.62	\$ 1,776.62
27	4	EA	Perform 4" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 2,233.07	\$ 8,932.28
28	1	EA	Perform 5" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 2,660.66	\$ 2,660.66
29	3	EA	Perform 6" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 3,020.78	\$ 9,062.34
30	1	EA	Perform 8" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 3,744.39	\$ 3,744.39
31	1	EA	Perform 12" Water Main connection to include fittings, blocking, materials, and labor and plugging of existing main	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,772.87	\$ 4,772.87
32	1	EA	Furnish and Install 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 5,555.70	\$ 5,555.70
33	3	EA	Furnish and Install 10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 7,891.06	\$ 23,673.18
34	1	EA	Furnish and Install 12X2" Tapping Sleeve & Valve including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2,550.68	\$ 2,550.68
35	2	EA	Furnish and Install 12X3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4,507.72	\$ 9,015.44
36	15	EA	Furnish and Install 2" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 1,781.62	\$ 26,724.30

CONTINUED BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORR Construction		Canyon Creek Precast		Kampco	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
37	3	EA	Furnish and Install 3" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 2,151.75	\$ 6,455.25
38	5	EA	Furnish and Install 4" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,161.00	\$ 10,805.00	\$ 2,326.61	\$ 11,633.05
39	5	EA	Furnish and Install 6" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 3,024.60	\$ 15,123.00
40	1	EA	Furnish and Install 8" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,363.58	\$ 4,363.58
41	1	EA	Furnish and Install 10" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 5,589.61	\$ 5,589.61
42	11	EA	Furnish and Install 12" M.J. Gate Valves including concrete pad, marker, valve box and blocking	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 6,364.00	\$ 70,004.00	\$ 6,480.73	\$ 71,288.03
43	6	EA	Install air release valve including vault, fittings, Blocking, excavation	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 7,617.00	\$ 45,702.00	\$ 2,083.13	\$ 12,498.78
44	4	EA	Furnish and Install Standard 2" Flush Hydrant Assembly with lead valve to include all necessary Fittings, equipment, and labor	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,361.00	\$ 13,444.00	\$ 2,837.82	\$ 11,351.28
45	1	LS	Trench Safety	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57,918.38	\$ 57,918.38
46	1	LS	Testing and Sterilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,824.63	\$ 34,824.63
47	2000	LF	Provide and Install Silt Fence per SWPPP	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 15,060.00
48	1	LS	Perform Seeding and Erosion Control	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 36,198.98	\$ 36,198.98
49	1000	CY	Furnish and Install granular bedding material	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 40,200.00
50	160	SY	Perform Asphalt Street Repair (2" ACHM, 8" Crushed Stone Base, density controlled backfill) when open cut. May be required as directed by the Engineer to include Sawcutting, materials, labor, and equipment	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 281.25	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41.11	\$ 6,577.60
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 5,932,920.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,162,625.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,512,823.29</b>	



JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

\*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering